PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nanna Dreyer Noerholm	07/17/2008
Jan Larsen	08/04/2008
Frank Krogh Iversen	07/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dong Energy Generation A/S	
Street Address:	Kraftvaerksvej 53	
City:	Fredericia	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-7000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12088431

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 004570250900

Email: mq@buddeschou.dk

Correspondent Name: Budde Schou A/S

Address Line 1: Vester Sogade 10

Address Line 4: Copenhagen V, DENMARK DK-1601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132668
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mette Quottrup Klein

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021412 FRAME: 0754

500625330

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned

NØRHOLM, Nanna Dreyer, Østbakken 8, DK-7000 Fredericia, Denmark LARSEN, Jan, Østerbro 28, DK-5690 Tommerup, Denmark IVERSEN, Frank Krogh, Vissenbjergvej 32, DK-5230 Odense M, Denmark

hereby irrevocably assigns the right to the invention entitled

Non-pressurised pre-treatment, enzymatic hydrolysis and fermentation of waste fractions

made by me during my employment with the assignee and for which invention a patent application has been filed on March 28, 2008 as

United States patent application no. 12/088,431

as the national stage of international patent application PCT/IB06/02707 filed September 29, 2006 and claiming priority from Danish patent application PA 2005 01371 filed September 30, 2005

Dong Energy Generation A/S to Kıaftværksvei 53 DK-7000 Fredericia Denmark

The above Dong Energy Generation A/S or their successor(s) are entitled to exploit the invention in every way, to seek protection for it in any name in any country by patent or in other way as well as to claim priority from the filing date of the above application. I oblige myself, my heirs and possible other successor(s) without delay and without payment - if required before a Notary Public or other authority - but without expense to me, my heirs or other successor(s) to sign all such documents which the above Dong Energy Generation A/S or their successor(s) or their Patent Attorney might need concerning the invention and its protection, whether by patent, utility model or design, in Denmark as well as in all other countries/jurisdictions.

Surable 17/4-08 Nama

Signature

(Nanna Dreyer Nørholm)

Shushah 04/08 - 08
Place and date

Signature (Jan Larsen)

(Frank Krogh Iversen)

No legalization

RECORDED: 08/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 021412 FRAME: 0755